
Ord No.:  1766-2008 
 

Information to be included in all Legislation Modifying a Contract: 

 

 

1. The names, location by City/State and status of all companies that submitted a 

competitive bid or RFP/RFSQ for the original contract.  

 

Name City/State CC# Exp. Majority/MBE/FBE 

Barr & Prevost Engineering Columbus, OH 31-1347309 06/30/09 Majority-ASIAN 

Bird & Bull Columbus, OH   Majority 

Pomeroy & Associates Columbus, OH    Majority 

 

2. The name, address, contact name, phone number and contract number of the firm 

awarded the original contract. 

Barr & Prevost Engineering (formerly Barr Engineering) 

2800 Corporate Exchange Drive, Suite 240 

Columbus, Ohio 43231 

5-24 Employees 

 

Jim Prevost, P.E. 

(614) 714-0270 

 

3. A description of work performed to date as part of the contract and a full description of 

work to be performed during any future phasing of the contract. 

Work includes preparation of construction documents (plans and specifications) for 

stormwater system improvements, preparation of necessary easements, and fielding technical 

questions during construction. 

 

4. An updated contract timeline to contract completion. 

Revisions to construction documents and easement will be completed in 2008.  It is 

anticipated that construction will begin in 2009.  Engineering services will end with 

completion of construction. 

 

5. A description of any and all modifications to date including the amounts of each 

modification and the Contract Number associated with any modification to date.  (List 

each modification separately.) 

N/A 

 

6. A full description of the work to be performed as part of the proposed contract 

modification.  (Indicating the work to be a logical extension of the contract is not 

sufficient explanation.) 

Perform redesign and revisions to the construction plans to gain final approval prior to bid. 

 

7. If the contract modification was not anticipated and explained in the original contract 

legislation a full explanation as to the reasons the work could not have been anticipated 

is required. (Changed or field conditions is not sufficient explanation.  Describe in full 

the changed conditions that require modification of the contract scope and amount.) 

The Ohio EPA is now enforcing more stringent requirements of horizontal separation 

between storm sewers and waterlines.  This change by the Ohio EPA came after the 

construction plans for this project were completed.  A major redesign and revision of the 

construction plans is now required to gain final approval. 



 

8. An explanation of why the work to be performed as part of the contract modification 

cannot be bid out. (Indicating the work to be a logical extension of the contract is not 

sufficient explanation.) 

This modification is for the redesign and revision of the existing construction plans prepared 

by the consultant for reasons beyond their control. 

 

9. A cost summary to include the original contract amount, the cost of each modification 

to date (list each modification separately), the cost of the modification being requested 

in the legislation, the estimated cost of any future known modifications and a total 

estimate of the contract cost. 

Original Contract (EL004602)    $89,376.87 

Contract Modification #1    $20,000.00 

Total    $109,376.87 

 

 

10. An explanation of how the cost of the modification was determined. 

The cost was determined by Barr & Prevost after reviewing the revised Scope of Services. 

 

11.  Sub-Consultants identified to work on this contract:   

Utilocate 

840 Michigan Ave 

Columbus, Ohio 43215 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Note:  The Contract should be considered to include any and all work that is anticipated to be awarded to the 

company awarded the original contract throughout the contract/project timeline. This includes the original contract 

and any and all future anticipated modifications to the contract to complete the contract/project.   

 

06-24-08 

 

 


